
Tarwheel 100 2022 Yellow Road Markers
Emergency 252-267-6920
Contacts 252-506-1856

Start Dog Corner Park
At Turn On Go At Turn On Go
0 R Riverside Ave 0.7 60.5 S Old Neck Rd 1

0.7 R Raleigh St. 0.1 61.5 L New Hope Rd 3.3
0.8 L Preyer Ave 0.2 64.8 SAG STOPForestburg Rur. 0

1 R Rivershore Rd. 0.2 64.8 R Woodland Church Rd1.3
1.2 L River Rd. 0.3 66.1 R Body Rd 3.2
1.5 L River Rd. 0.4 69.3 R Old US Hwy 17 1
1.9 R River Rd. 1.2 70.3 R Halls Creek Rd. 3
3.1 S Pitts Chapel Rd. 0.2 73.3 SAG STOPHalls Crk Ruritan
3.3 R Perkins Lane 1.4 73.5 R Nixonton Rd. 1.3
4.7 L Peartree Rd. 0.3 74.8 L Nixonton Rd. 3.8

5 R Ham Overman 0.9 78.6 R Dry Ridge Rd. 5.4
5.9 R Blount Rd. 1.6 84 L Esclip Rd 1.6
7.5 R Body Rd. 1.3 85.6 L Double Bridge Rd 1.3
8.8 L Simpson Ditch Rd. 1.8 86.9 R Griffin Swamp Rd. 2.4

10.6 L Glade Road 1.8  89.3 L Salem Church Rd. 0.1
12.4 R Halls Creek Rd. 1.2 89.4 R Sawmill Rd 0.2
13.6 L Old US Hwy 17 0.6 89.6 SAG STOPSawmill Park 0
14.2 L Woodville Road 0.1 89.6 R Weeksville Rd. 0.8
14.3 SAG STOP Woodville Fire Dept 6.2 90.4 L Crocker Hill Rd. 1.6
20.5 L New Hope Rd 1 92 R Weeksville Rd. 0.2
21.5 R Muddy Creek Rd 3.1 92.2 L  Coppersmith Rd 0.4
24.6 L Cross Neck Rd 2 92.6 L Bayside Drive 1.8
26.6 L New Hope Rd 9.9 94.4 L Consolidated R 1.1
36.5 SAG STOP Forestburg Ruritan 0 95.5 R Weeksville Rd. 2
36.5 S New Hope Rd 4 97.5 R River Rd. 0.7
40.5 S Creek Drive 1 98.2 L River Rd. 0.4
41.5 R Winfall Blvd 1.3 98.6 R Rivershore Rd. 0.6
42.8 L Main St, NC 37 1.3 99.2 L Preyer Ave 0.1
44.1 R Bagley Swamp Rd 1.3 99.3 R Raleigh St. 0.1
45.4 R Fowler Fork Rd 1.4 99.4 L Riverside Ave 0.6
46.8 R Swamp Rd 1.5 100 L Finish  
48.3 L 4 Mile Desert Rd 4.2
52.5 R Chapanoke Rd 4.5

57 S Old Hickory Rd 0.4
57.4 R Hurdletown Rd 1.7
59.1 L Swing Gate Rd 1.4


